## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 146 by Representative Crews

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "custodian" to "Department of Transportation and Development"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "Any" and insert "Subject to R.S. 44:1(B) and
- 5 <u>3.2, any</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, change "custodian" to "Department of Transportation and Development"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, change "custodian" to "department"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, change "including without limitation" to "such as"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete line 14 and insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2020, and shall apply
- only to files created or updated on or after July 1, 2020."